## New management board member at PB Factoring GmbH

**Oliver Böhm** will become **CEO of PB Factoring GmbH** on September 1<sup>st</sup>, 2023. The management board is strategically expanded to include 43 years old Oliver Böhm who has been the General Manager of the Deutsche Bank subsidiary since October 2020.

Mr. Böhm has many years of experience in the factoring industry. After studying business administration with a focus on banking and previous positions at Dresdner Bank and the factoring subsidiary of the DZ Bank Group, Mr. Böhm joined PB Factoring GmbH on October 1<sup>st</sup>, 2003. There he gained experience in various management positions in the company's risk management. Since 2003, Mr. Böhm has represented our company on the committees of the German Factoring Association, initially as a member of the Legal committee and since 2009 as a member of the Regulatory & Compliance committee.



PB Factoring GmbH Sitz Bonn Amtsgericht Bonn HRB 9598

PB Factoring GmbH Bundeskanzlerplatz 6 53113 Bonn

Telefon: +49(0)228 920-28001 E-Mail: info@pb-factoring.com Internet:www.pb-factoring.com Postbank Köln BLZ 370 100 50 Konto-Nr. 100 870-502 BIC: PBNKDEFF370 IBAN: DE87 3701 0050 0100 8705 02 Geschäftsführer: Dinko Mehmedagic Michael Menke

Aufsichtsrat: Daniel Schmand, Vorsitzender